The Catholic University of
America Student Government
Association 2022-2023 Senate Session 8-9

February 18, 2023
8:15 p.m. - 10:15 p.m. EST

ROLL CALL
Vice President - Maevis Fahey School of Business Bysmess
Ryan Downing
Secretaries — Gary Van Pelt and Samantha Phillips

Natalie Zentz

. . chool of Engineering
Parliamentarian - Jon Norman > 1 1

Luke Bubel ____
Allison Ewing _____
Class of 2023
Curtis Bommer __ School of Music, Drama, and Art
Matthew Drauschak Anthony Curioso
Class of 2024 Daniel Campbell _
Jamie Besendorfer School of Nursing
Matthew Michels _ Cristian Herniquez
Class of 2025 Olivia Musick
Neil D’Attelo __ School of Philosophy
Ashley Martin ___ ;
—_— Liam Foley
lass of 202 Charlie Tamayo
Michael Kish _____ School of Social Service
Bennett Bert

School of Architecture

Michael McCarthy
Frances Noory

Hess Djilioni School of Theology
Marisol Zayas Ryan Corey

School of Arts and Sciences

Jordan Gehrig
Jack Kruger

Andrea Suarez

Key:
X- Here, A- Absent



CALLTO ORDER -- ROLL CALL
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
PRAYER
1. Public Comment
2. Adoption of Agenda
3. Approval of Minutes
4. Senate Speaker
A. Dr. Biggs Garbuio, Vice President for Student Affairs
5. New Business
A. Committee Chair Updates
i.  Senator Besendorfer, Rules and Administration
ii.  Senator Gehrig, Academic Affairs
iii.  Senator Martin, University Services
iv.  Senator Michels, Student Resources
v.  Senator Drauschak, Campus Life
B. Senator Kruger, School of Arts & Sciences (Resolution 025)
1. A Resolution for Ethics in Campus Construction (RECC)

C. Senator Drauschak, Class of 2023 (Resolution 026)

8:15PM
8:16 PM
8:17 PM
8:18 PM
8:24 PM
8:24 PM
8:25 PM

8:45 PM

8:50 PM

9:10 PM

1. A Resolution to Establish an Undergraduate Comprehensive Exams Review

Committee
D. Senator Noory, School of Social Service (Resolution 027)
1. A Resolution to Create a Diversity Inclusion Mural in Shahan
E. Senator Henriquez, School of Nursing (Resolution 028)
1. A Resolution to Create an Interfaith Chapel
5. Vice President, SGA Updates
6. Open Floor

7. Adjournment

9:30 PM

9:50 PM

10:10 PM

10:12 PM
10:15 PM



