

The Catholic University of America Student Government Association 2022-2023 Senate Session 8-9

February 18, 2023 8:15 p.m. – 10:15 p.m. EST

ROLL CALL

Vice President - Maevis Fahey

<u>Secretaries</u> – Gary Van Pelt and Natalie Zentz <u>Parliamentarian</u> - Jon Norman

Class of 2023

Curtis Bommer _____ Matthew Drauschak _____

Class of 2024

Jamie Besendorfer _____ Matthew Michels _____

Class of 2025

Neil D'Attelo _____ Ashley Martin _____

<u>Class of 2026</u>

Michael Kish _____ Bennett Bert _____

School of Architecture Hess Djilioni _____ Marisol Zayas _____

School of Arts and Sciences

Jordan Gehrig _____ Jack Kruger _____

School of Business

Ryan Downing _____ Samantha Phillips _____

School of Engineering

Luke Bubel _____ Allison Ewing _____

School of Music, Drama, and Art Anthony Curioso

Daniel Campbell

School of Nursing

Cristian Herniquez _____ Olivia Musick _____

School of Philosophy

Liam Foley _____ Charlie Tamayo _____

School of Social Service

Michael McCarthy _____ Frances Noory _____

School of Theology

Ryan Corey _____ Andrea Suarez _____

Key: X- Here, A- Absent

CALL TO C	ORDER ROLL CALL	8:15 PM
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE		8:16 PM
PRAYER 1. Public Comment 2. Adoption of Agenda		8:17 PM
		8:18 PM 8:24 PM
4. Senate Speaker		8:25 PM
A. Dr. B	iggs Garbuio, Vice President for Student Affairs	
. New Busi	ness	
A. Com	mittee Chair Updates	8:45 PM
i.	Senator Besendorfer, Rules and Administration	
ii.	Senator Gehrig, Academic Affairs	
iii.	Senator Martin, University Services	
iv.	Senator Michels, Student Resources	
V.	Senator Drauschak, Campus Life	
B. Sena	tor Kruger, School of Arts & Sciences (Resolution 025)	8:50 PM
i.	A Resolution for Ethics in Campus Construction (RECC)	
C. Sena	tor Drauschak, Class of 2023 (Resolution 026)	9:10 PM
i.	A Resolution to Establish an Undergraduate Comprehensive Ex Committee	xams Review
D. Sena	tor Noory, School of Social Service (Resolution 027)	9:30 PM
i.	A Resolution to Create a Diversity Inclusion Mural in Shahan	
E. Sena	tor Henriquez, School of Nursing (Resolution 028)	9:50 PM
i.	A Resolution to Create an Interfaith Chapel	
5. Vice President, SGA Updates		10:10 PM
6. Open Floor		10:12 PM
7. Adjournment		10:15 PN